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SIC code   Market Value Companies

The U.S. market for metal cutting fluids represents 
about $4.3 billion, according to estimates from MDM 
Analytics, Boulder, Colo. The following charts show the 
top industries, by Standard Industrial Classification (SIC) 
code, consuming these products in manufacturing and 

construction, plus annual end-user consumption by geo-
graphic region. Industrial Supply magazine reports on a 
separate product segment each issue to help distributors 
determine market opportunities. 

metal cutting fluids market

Top 25 MANUFACTURING INdUsTRIes
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Aircraft Engines and Engine Parts

Motor Vehicle Parts and Accessories

Industrial and Commercial Machinery and Equipment

Motor Vehicles and Passenger Car Bodies

Aircraft

Internal Combustion Engines

Farm Machinery and Equipment

Cutting Tools, Machine Tool Accessories

Machine Tools, Metal Cutting Types

Construction Machinery and Equipment

Industrial Valves

Hardware

Special Dies and Tools, Die Sets, Jigs and Fixtures

Pumps and Pumping Equipment

Valves and Pipe Fittings

Ball and Roller Bearings

Turbines, and Turbine Generator Set Units

Bolts, Nuts, Screws, Rivets, and Washers

Screw Machine Products

Motors and Generators

Laboratory Analytical Instruments

Air and Gas Compressors

Aircraft Parts and Auxiliary Equipment

Surgical and Medical Instruments and Apparatus

Special Industry Machinery

SIC code Market Value Companies

191,373

Top CoNsTRUCTIoN INdUsTRY

$289,299 1711 Plumbing, Heating and Air-Conditioning
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end-user consumption
by region
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Source: MDM Analytics Boulder, Colo., (303) 443-5062, www.mdm.com/analytics.
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 $39,546 
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$257,652,928 
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 $33,892 
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$427,021,093 

$289,298
$4,375,402,334

$4,375,691,631


